502663741 02/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2710349

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|----------------------|----------------|--|
| JOHN R. DAUFFENBACH | 01/30/2014 | |
| DAVID D. DAUFFENBACH | 01/27/2014 | |
| JAMES M. DAUFFENBACH | 01/27/2014 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | D&D PRODUCTS, INC. |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 200 N. HARRISON STREET |
| City: | NORTH PRAIRIE |
| State/Country: | WISCONSIN |
| Postal Code: | 53153 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 08437032 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(414)271-5770Phone:414-271-7590

Email: joannk@andruslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2749-00006 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | EDWARD R. WILLIAMS |
| Signature: | /Edward R. Williams/ |
| | PATENT |

502663741 REEL: 032119 FRAME: 0541

| Date: | 02/03/2014 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=2014-02-03_2749-00022_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=2014-02-03_2749-00022_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 032119 FRAME: 0542

ASSIGNMENT

I, identified below as "Inventor", have made certain new and useful improvements in an invention ("Invention"), as set forth in United States Letters Patent 5,551,990 bearinghe following title and issue date:

Title: AQUATIC VEGETATION CUTTER

Application Number: 08/437,032

Issue Date:

9/3/1996

My Commission expires: 4113114

Atty. Docket No. 2749-00006

Customer ID: 26753

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to D&D Products, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 200 N. Harrison Street, North Prairie, Wisconsin 53153, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to U.S. Patent No. 5,551,990, including the right to sue for past infringement, together with all patents resulting from any continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as such right, title and interest would have been held byme had this assignment and sale not been made.

| Inventor: (Sig | La purplement grature) | Date: | 30-2014 | |
|---|--|---|--|-------------------------|
| Name typed or printed: | John R. Dauffenbach | 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - | | |
| Address: | 222 Park Place, Apt. 265 Waukesha, WI 53186 | | | |
| State of WISCONSIN |) ss (C) | | | |
| On this <u>30th</u> day of <u>v</u> known to me to be the perso the same for the uses and pu | n who executed the above instrumerposes therein set forth. | me personally appent and acknowled | peared said John R. Dat lged to me that he or she | iffenbach e executed |
| SEAL. | Notary Public | & Roder | | _ |

9/3/1996 Atty. Docket No. 2749-00006 Application Number: 08/437,032 Issue Date: Customer ID: 26753 enber (Date: 1/27/19 Inventor: (Signature) David D. Dauffenbach Name typed or printed: 1422 Mamerow Lane West Address: Oconomowoc, WI 53066 State of WISCONSIN County of Wautesha On this 27th day of January, 2014, before me personally appeared said David D. Dauffenbach known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. SEAL My Commission expires: 4/13/14 James M. Dauffenbach Name typed or printed: S37 W27890 Sun Valley Circle Address: Waukesha, WI 53189 State of WISCORDIA County of Waulesha On this <u>37th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2014, before me personally appeared said <u>James M.</u> Dauffenbach known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. SEAL My Commission expires: 4 113 114 land auffinback Date: 1/27/24 Jane Dauffenbach President/Treasurer

Title: AQUATIC VEGETATION CUTTER

D&D Products, hc.

RECORDED: 02/03/2014

Page 2 of 2